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PAJAMA DAY will be on Thursday, March 29th!!

Family Reading Night:  This is next Monday!  Hard to believe it is the end of March next week!  There will be various activities around the school, as staff members read stories to the families!  Plan to arrive before 6, as the first session begins promptly at 6pm!      

Spring Picture Day: is on Monday.  Make sure they your child brings his/her best smile!  Our class picture will also be taken that day.  
Math:  We have completed Unit 6 Lesson 5.  This unit is about graphing!  As a reminder, you only have to complete 2-3 pages that correspond to the lessons.  Feel free to do more, if you wish!  
Science/Social Studies/Writing Switch:  In Writing, the students read I Wanna Iguana by Karen Kaufman Orloff and wrote about an animal that they wanted as a pet.  They had to give a reason why they thought the pet was a good choice.  This correlates with the opinion writing that our students are working on.  In Social Studies, we read Mrs. Fox's Class Goes Green. We compared this text to the story, The Lorax. Then we created our own Lorax to be hung in the hallway next week with an important message about how WE will help take care of our Earth.  In Science, we finished up our "Sorting Things Out" unit and looked at water as a liquid and solid.  
Meijer Gardens: In case you missed it last week, we will be heading to Meijer Gardens in April.  I sent home a purple note last week explaining details.  If you didn’t receive this, let me know and I can get you another one!   
Website:  Our class website has been updated with new websites including one about Internet Safety.  
Blogs:  I am writing my thesis this semester about using blogs in the educational setting.  My plan is to start blogging with the students after break.  You will receive a note about his next week!  I found a SAFE site that is password protected and very interactive.  Feel free to explore the site – www.kidblog.org 
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	Even though it feels like summer, it is finally Spring!


Important Dates…

	Mon, March 26
	Music                                        Family Reading Night, 5:45pm

	Tues, March 27
	Technology

	Wed, March 28
	Gym

	Thurs, March 29
	Music                                       Reading Month Assembly, 2:30

	Friday, March 30
	NO SCHOOL – Spring Break

	Monday, April 2 – Friday, April 6

NO SCHOOL – Spring Break

	Monday, April 9
	School Resumes                                Technology

	Tuesday, April 10
	Gym

	Wed., April 11
	Music

	Thurs., April 12
	Technology

	Friday, April 13
	Gym

	Monday, April 16
	Music                                        PTA Meeting, 7pm

	Tuesday, April 17
	Technology

	Wed., April 18
	Gym

	Thurs, April 19
	Music                                        Miss McNamara’s Birthday! (


As a reminder…next week is Spring Break!

There will be no school Friday, March 30-Friday, April 6th … enjoy!  
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